

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK**

IN RE DYNAGAS LNG PARTNERS LP
SECURITIES LITIGATION

No. 19-cv-04512 (AJN)

REPLY MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN FURTHER SUPPORT OF: (i) PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION AND FINAL CERTIFICATION OF THE SETTLEMENT CLASS; AND (ii) LEAD COUNSEL'S MOTION FOR AN AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES, REIMBURSEMENT OF LITIGATION EXPENSES AND AWARDS PURSUANT TO 15 U.S.C. §78u-4(a)(4)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

ARGUMENT.....2

 I. The Reaction of the Settlement Class Strongly Supports Approval of the
 Settlement and Plan of Allocation2

 II. The Reaction of the Settlement Class Strongly Supports Approval of the
 Attorneys’ Fee and Expense Application and Awards Under 15 U.S.C.
 §78u-4(a)(4).....5

CONCLUSION.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Am Int’l Grp., Inc. Sec. Litig.,
 No. 04 Civ. 8141(DAB), 2010 WL 5060697 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 2, 2010),
aff’d, 452 F. App’x 75 (2d Cir. 2012).....4

In re Bear Stearns Cos., Inc. Sec., Derivative & ERISA Litig.,
 909 F. Supp. 2d 259 (S.D.N.Y. 2012)4

In re EVCI Career Colls. Holdings Corp. Sec. Litig.,
 No. 05 Civ. 10240 (CM), 2007 WL 2230177 (S.D.N.Y. July 27, 2007)4

In re Facebook, Inc., IPO Sec. & Derivative Litig.,
 343 F. Supp. 3d 394 (S.D.N.Y. 2018),
aff’d, 822 F. App’x 40 (2d Cir. 2020).....3, 5

In re Flag Telecom Holdings, Ltd. Sec. Litig.,
 No. 02-CV-3400 (CM), 2010 WL 4537550 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 8, 2010).....6

In re Signet Jewelers Ltd. Sec. Litig.,
 No. 1:16-CV-06728-CM-SDA, 2020 WL 4196468 (S.D.N.Y. July 21, 2020)3

In re Veeco Instruments Inc. Sec. Litig.,
 No. 05 MDL 01695 (CM), 2007 WL 4115808 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 7, 2007)5

In re Veeco Instruments Inc. Sec. Litig., No. 05 MDL 01695 (CM), 2007 WL 4115809 (S.D.N.Y.
 Nov. 7, 2007).....3, 4

Maley v. Del Glob. Techs. Corp.,
 186 F. Supp. 2d 358 (S.D.N.Y. 2002)4

Vaccaro v. New Source Energy Partners L.P.,
 No. 15 CV 8954 (KMW), 2017 WL 6398636 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 14, 2017).....5

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Visa U.S.A. Inc.,
 396 F.3d 96 (2d Cir. 2005).....3, 4
